
Team Fair Play
Standings as of 13.07.2025 19:11

Rank Team Nat. MP Total Avg. SUS DISQ DDIS DDD
1 Czechia CZE 7 6 0,86 6 0 0 0
2 Poland POL 7 9 1,29 9 0 0 0
3 Malta MLT 7 11 1,57 11 0 0 0
4 Norway NOR 7 13 1,86 11 1 0 0
5 Germany GER 9 15 1,67 11 2 0 0
6 Ukraine UKR 7 15 2,14 9 0 1 0
7 Hungary HUN 9 17 1,89 9 1 1 0
8 Portugal POR 9 18 2,00 18 0 0 0
9 Croatia CRO 9 20 2,22 16 2 0 0

10 Bulgaria BUL 7 21 3,00 13 1 1 0
11 France FRA 9 22 2,44 12 2 1 0
12 Türkiye TUR 7 22 3,14 12 2 1 0
13 Denmark DEN 9 24 2,67 14 2 1 0
14 Sweden SWE 7 24 3,43 12 0 2 0
15 Italy ITA 9 27 3,00 13 1 2 0
16 Spain ESP 9 42 4,67 22 4 2 0
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As of 13.07.2025

SHOTS (Top 20)

Rank Team Nation MP Saves Shots %
1 Sweden SWE 7 59 198 30
2 Germany GER 9 76 262 29
3 France FRA 9 78 283 28
4 Croatia CRO 9 65 267 24
5 Spain ESP 9 59 262 23
6 Portugal POR 9 55 247 22
6 Denmark DEN 9 49 224 22
6 Ukraine UKR 7 42 193 22
7 Hungary HUN 9 55 261 21
8 Türkiye TUR 7 39 197 20
8 Norway NOR 7 41 203 20
9 Czechia CZE 7 38 197 19
9 Italy ITA 9 54 279 19

10 Malta MLT 7 35 196 18
11 Bulgaria BUL 7 35 205 17
11 Poland POL 7 32 186 17

6m PENALTY SHOTS (Top 20)

Rank Team Nation MP Saves Shots %
1 Germany GER 9 5 14 36
2 Sweden SWE 7 3 11 27
3 Türkiye TUR 7 3 13 23
4 Norway NOR 7 2 9 22
4 Italy ITA 9 4 18 22
5 Denmark DEN 9 2 10 20
6 Hungary HUN 9 4 21 19
7 Malta MLT 7 2 11 18
8 France FRA 9 2 12 17
9 Ukraine UKR 7 2 13 15

10 Croatia CRO 9 2 15 13
11 Czechia CZE 7 1 9 11
12 Spain ESP 9 3 31 10
13 Bulgaria BUL 7 1 12 8
14 Portugal POR 9 1 16 6
15 Poland POL 7 0 11 0
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INDIVIDUAL SHOTS (Top 55)

Rank ShirtNr Name Team Nation MP Saves Shots %
1 4 Rozman Bence Hungary HUN 1 1 1 100
1 7 Vizes Patrik Hungary HUN 1 1 1 100
1 28 Oulieu Adrien France FRA 1 2 2 100
1 14 Stach Patrik Czechia CZE 1 1 1 100
1 6 Beltrami Marco Italy ITA 2 2 2 100
1 55 Valentakovic Valentino Croatia CRO 1 1 1 100
1 33 de Castro Sampaio Ferreira Diogo Miguel Portugal POR 1 1 1 100
1 7 Cervera Perez de Vargas Gonzalo Manuel Spain ESP 1 1 1 100
1 3 Laus Tomislav Croatia CRO 1 1 1 100
1 27 Stanchev Preslav Bulgaria BUL 1 1 1 100
1 86 Csuka Balázs Hungary HUN 1 1 1 100
1 2 Just Rasmus Staerk Denmark DEN 2 2 2 100
1 33 Hole Gard Elvedal Norway NOR 1 1 1 100
2 4 Perez Dominguez Marcos Antonio Spain ESP 4 4 6 67
3 28 Petkov Petko Bulgaria BUL 2 3 5 60
4 70 Pegurier Boiron Lucas France FRA 2 10 19 53
5 18 Ouredník Jaroslav Czechia CZE 2 1 2 50
5 23 John András Hungary HUN 2 1 2 50
6 13 Henrich Severin Germany GER 3 2 5 40
7 8 Nielsen Christian Denmark DEN 3 5 14 36
8 20 Middell Oliver Germany GER 6 26 74 35
9 77 Pelaez Vallejo Rodrigo Spain ESP 3 1 3 33
9 UNKNOWN Croatia CRO 7 7 21 33
9 10 Ortola Lopez Adria Spain ESP 3 2 6 33

10 UNKNOWN Germany GER 7 8 25 32
10 1 Deliaune Aronius Carl Sweden SWE 7 50 157 32
11 3 Baser Alperen Türkiye TUR 2 2 7 29
12 1 Calleja Cabornero Victor Spain ESP 6 14 50 28
13 UNKNOWN Malta MLT 7 12 47 26
13 UNKNOWN Hungary HUN 9 10 39 26
13 44 Kerdudo Robin France FRA 9 59 224 26
13 UNKNOWN Portugal POR 7 7 27 26
14 26 Ebert Moritz Germany GER 7 40 158 25
14 7 Daviknes Christian Norway NOR 3 1 4 25
15 20 Holmqvist Simon Sweden SWE 4 5 21 24
15 14 Hancic Filip Dominik Croatia CRO 9 36 151 24
15 1 Borodai Rudolf Ukraine UKR 7 26 108 24
15 UNKNOWN Sweden SWE 6 4 17 24
15 11 Janošek Matyáš Czechia CZE 5 23 96 24
16 11 Markovic Dominik Croatia CRO 9 20 88 23
16 UNKNOWN Ukraine UKR 7 7 31 23
17 22 Fuentes Zamora Ramon Spain ESP 8 34 156 22
17 22 Günay Taner Türkiye TUR 7 28 130 22
17 86 Pinto Castro Ricardo Jorge Portugal POR 9 42 194 22
17 1 Hermones Silva Pedro Henrique Italy ITA 8 37 165 22
17 12 Christensen Martin Nørlund Denmark DEN 9 35 162 22
17 19 Simões Valente Estevão Van-Zeller Tomás Portugal POR 6 5 23 22
18 UNKNOWN Türkiye TUR 7 8 38 21
18 UNKNOWN France FRA 9 7 33 21
19 26 Marinov Georgi Bulgaria BUL 7 13 66 20
19 44 Kushniruk Oleksii Ukraine UKR 3 2 10 20
19 6 Lyngbø Christian Morillo Norway NOR 6 20 99 20
19 10 Johansen Simen Westby Norway NOR 6 16 81 20
19 97 Balogh Adam Hungary HUN 9 28 137 20
19 5 Hermanovský Jan Czechia CZE 4 1 5 20
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INDIVIDUAL 6m PENALTY SHOTS (Top 55)

Rank ShirtNr Name Team Nation MP Saves Shots %
1 UNKNOWN Czechia CZE 6 1 1 100
1 UNKNOWN Germany GER 7 1 1 100
2 UNKNOWN Sweden SWE 6 1 2 50
2 UNKNOWN Malta MLT 7 2 4 50
2 UNKNOWN Croatia CRO 7 1 2 50
3 UNKNOWN Türkiye TUR 7 2 5 40
3 20 Middell Oliver Germany GER 6 2 5 40
4 6 Lyngbø Christian Morillo Norway NOR 6 2 6 33
4 1 Calleja Cabornero Victor Spain ESP 6 1 3 33
5 97 Balogh Adam Hungary HUN 9 2 7 29
6 1 Hermones Silva Pedro Henrique Italy ITA 8 4 15 27
7 1 Deliaune Aronius Carl Sweden SWE 7 2 8 25
7 26 Ebert Moritz Germany GER 7 2 8 25
7 UNKNOWN Denmark DEN 8 1 4 25
8 1 Borodai Rudolf Ukraine UKR 7 2 10 20
8 12 Christensen Martin Nørlund Denmark DEN 9 1 5 20
9 9 Nahaj László Hungary HUN 8 2 11 18

10 44 Kerdudo Robin France FRA 9 2 12 17
11 14 Hancic Filip Dominik Croatia CRO 9 1 7 14
11 22 Günay Taner Türkiye TUR 7 1 7 14
12 14 Dimitrov Rumen Bulgaria BUL 7 1 8 12
13 22 Fuentes Zamora Ramon Spain ESP 8 2 22 9
14 86 Pinto Castro Ricardo Jorge Portugal POR 9 1 13 8
15 UNKNOWN Italy ITA 9 0 2 0
15 UNKNOWN Norway NOR 7 0 1 0
15 UNKNOWN Poland POL 7 0 3 0
15 UNKNOWN Portugal POR 7 0 1 0
15 UNKNOWN Ukraine UKR 7 0 2 0
15 1 Babka Michal Czechia CZE 4 0 4 0
15 UNKNOWN Spain ESP 8 0 6 0
15 UNKNOWN Hungary HUN 9 0 4 0
15 UNKNOWN Bulgaria BUL 7 0 3 0
15 11 Markovic Dominik Croatia CRO 9 0 6 0
15 11 Janošek Matyáš Czechia CZE 5 0 4 0
15 12 Matusiak Krystian Poland POL 7 0 6 0
15 10 Johansen Simen Westby Norway NOR 6 0 2 0
15 1 Karatay Mehmet Dogukan Türkiye TUR 4 0 1 0
15 1 Hackett Adamh Matthew Malta MLT 6 0 2 0
15 3 Tanti Farrugia Daniel Malta MLT 6 0 5 0
15 20 Holmqvist Simon Sweden SWE 4 0 1 0
15 26 Marinov Georgi Bulgaria BUL 7 0 1 0
15 43 Shchurov Emil Ukraine UKR 7 0 1 0
15 19 Simões Valente Estevão Van-Zeller Tomás Portugal POR 6 0 2 0
15 13 Jankowski Filip Poland POL 4 0 2 0
15 16 Kvist Alexander Gregers Denmark DEN 5 0 1 0
15 16 Rossi Lorenzo Italy ITA 5 0 1 0
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Individual Statistics
Punishments (Top30)

Standings as of 13.07.2025 19:11

Rank No. Surname Forename Team Nat. MP Total Avg. SUS DISQ DDIS DDD
1 10 ORTOLA LOPEZ Adria Spain ESP 8 22 2,75 6 2 2 0
2 4 PEREZ DOMINGUEZ Marcos Antonio Spain ESP 9 12 1,33 8 2 0 0
3 9 ÇALKAMIS Fatih Türkiye TUR 5 11 2,20 3 1 1 0
4 3 THOMSEN Mathias Denmark DEN 9 9 1,00 5 2 0 0
5 14 LARSEN Anton Villemoes Denmark DEN 4 8 2,00 2 0 1 0
6 30 KÄCK Martin Sweden SWE 6 8 1,33 2 0 1 0
7 6 BELTRAMI Marco Italy ITA 7 8 1,14 6 1 0 0
8 2 SÁPI Adorján Hungary HUN 4 7 1,75 1 0 1 0
9 27 STANCHEV Preslav Bulgaria BUL 6 7 1,17 1 0 1 0

10 12 DIEGUEZ Nicolas Italy ITA 7 7 1,00 1 0 1 0
10 10 PALDANIUS Victor Sweden SWE 7 7 1,00 1 0 1 0
12 2 IVANOV Daniel Bulgaria BUL 7 7 1,00 5 1 0 0
13 90 QUINTIN Horace France FRA 8 7 0,88 1 0 1 0
13 7 ARENA Luigi Italy ITA 8 7 0,88 1 0 1 0
15 7 DESCHAMPS Axel France FRA 9 7 0,78 3 2 0 0
15 12 ZEYEN Tobias Germany GER 9 7 0,78 3 2 0 0
17 99 KOPYSHYNSKYI Ihor Ukraine UKR 6 6 1,00 0 0 1 0
18 33 HOLE Gard Elvedal Norway NOR 6 5 0,83 3 1 0 0
19 5 JURIC Ivan Croatia CRO 9 5 0,56 3 1 0 0
19 24 LEKO Josip Croatia CRO 9 5 0,56 3 1 0 0
21 10 PEREIRA MARQUES Rui Humberto Portugal POR 6 4 0,67 4 0 0 0
22 18 KOLODZIEJCZYK Tomasz Poland POL 7 4 0,57 4 0 0 0
22 14 STACH Patrik Czechia CZE 7 4 0,57 4 0 0 0
22 5 HARRISON Liam Malta MLT 7 4 0,57 4 0 0 0
25 55 VALENTAKOVIC Valentino Croatia CRO 8 4 0,50 4 0 0 0
25 4 ROZMAN Bence Hungary HUN 8 4 0,50 4 0 0 0
25 17 MORAIS FURTADO João Pedro Portugal POR 8 4 0,50 4 0 0 0
25 23 SILVA SANTOS Francisco José Portugal POR 8 4 0,50 4 0 0 0
25 19 SIMÕES VALENTE Tomás Portugal POR 8 4 0,50 4 0 0 0
30 9 ARCIERI Stefano Italy ITA 9 4 0,44 4 0 0 0

2025 Men's ECh Beach Handball

NOTE
Points = (SUS) x 1 & (DISQ) x 2 & (DDISQ) x 6 & (DDD) x 12

LEGEND
Avg. Average per Match MP Matches Played DDD Direct Disqualification with Disciplinary Decision
No. Players Number DISQ Disqualification DDISQ Direct Disqualification SUS Suspension
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Team Nation MP
1-Pt Spin Inflight Specialist Goallkeeper P6m Total Skills Punishments

G/S % G/S % G/S % G/S % G/S % G/S % G/S % TF TO SUS DISQ DDISQ DDD
Bulgaria BUL 7 4/5 80 91/144 63 17/21 81 12/28 43 1/5 20 8/16 50 135/221 61 3 0 14 1 1 1
Croatia CRO 9 8/10 80 135/180 75 43/57 75 37/49 76 1/1 100 13/14 93 238/312 76 15 0 18 1 0 0
Czechia CZE 7 0/1 0 88/137 64 7/10 70 29/45 64 1/1 100 16/19 84 143/215 67 18 0 6 0 0 0
Denmark DEN 9 11/14 79 89/119 75 60/81 74 43/55 78 0/0 0 11/15 73 214/284 75 27 0 16 2 1 1
Spain ESP 9 11/12 92 154/222 69 11/14 79 29/38 76 3/3 100 15/18 83 223/307 73 12 0 27 3 2 2
France FRA 9 6/8 75 153/208 74 14/19 74 30/41 73 4/4 100 21/26 81 228/306 75 30 0 14 1 1 1
Germany GER 9 5/7 71 127/169 75 45/67 67 31/40 78 2/2 100 12/16 75 222/301 74 8 0 13 2 0 0
Hungary HUN 9 10/13 77 118/162 73 45/56 80 44/53 83 0/0 0 18/19 95 236/305 77 8 0 10 1 1 1
Italy ITA 9 5/5 100 113/170 66 23/29 79 37/50 74 0/1 0 16/21 76 194/277 70 11 0 14 1 2 2
Norway NOR 7 6/8 75 86/130 66 33/49 67 20/29 69 1/1 100 15/20 75 161/237 68 12 0 12 1 0 0
Poland POL 7 4/6 67 97/138 70 10/24 42 30/39 77 0/1 0 7/9 78 148/217 68 19 0 9 0 0 0
Portugal POR 9 8/8 100 105/165 64 37/49 76 29/42 69 5/6 83 8/11 73 193/282 68 15 0 19 0 0 0
Sweden SWE 7 2/2 100 100/145 69 9/11 82 32/43 74 0/0 0 8/10 80 151/211 72 23 0 12 0 2 2
Türkiye TUR 7 6/6 100 74/122 61 16/27 59 18/38 47 1/1 100 10/12 83 127/208 61 33 0 13 3 1 1
Ukraine UKR 7 1/1 100 79/110 72 35/60 58 23/29 79 3/3 100 8/13 62 151/219 69 4 0 9 0 1 1
Malta MLT 7 1/1 100 55/97 57 14/18 78 7/21 33 4/4 100 3/4 75 84/145 58 7 0 11 0 0 0
Total 128 88/107 82 1664/2418 69 419/592 71 451/640 70 26/33 79 189/243 78 2848/4047 70 245 0 217 16 12 12

As of 13.07.2025
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Overall Team Statistics 

LEGEND
MP Matches Played Pt Point G/S Goals/Shots % Efficiency

SUS Suspension DISQ Disqualification DDISQ Direct Disqualification DDD Direct Disqualification with
Disciplinary Decision

P6m 6-meter Penalty Shots TO Turnover TF Technical Foul
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